
Page 1 to 17

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004780-2023 

Contract

Extension Sets

NHS Supply Chain Operated by DHL Supply Chain Limited acting as agent of Supply Chain
Coordination Ltd (SCCL)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-004780

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02eed1  

Published 16 February 2023, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Supply Chain Operated by DHL Supply Chain Limited acting as agent of Supply Chain
Coordination Ltd (SCCL)

Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Road

London

SE1 8UG

Contact

Angelina Stebelska

Email

angelina.stebelska2@supplychain.nhs.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004780-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004780-2023
mailto:angelina.stebelska2@supplychain.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 17

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI4 - Inner London – East

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health/about/procurement

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health/about/procurement


Page 3 to 17

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Extension Sets

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33194000 - Devices and instruments for transfusion and infusion

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Extension Sets and Lines are products used to deliver intravenous drugs and fluids to a
patient. They can be used either under gravity or more commonly by attachment to a syringe
pump. The lines are available in a wide range of specifications and can incorporate features
such as filters, anti-siphon valves and anti-reflux valves. These products are used in-
conjunction with a number of other products for example intravenous cannulae, intravenous
accessories to make up a complete system for the delivery of intravenous therapy.  

Precise quantities are unknown. It is anticipated that initial expenditure will be in the region
of £ 10,000,000 to £ 15,000,000 in the first year of this Framework Agreement, however
this is approximate only and the values may vary depending on the requirements of those
bodies purchasing under the Framework Agreement. Estimated value over the total
Framework Agreement term of 2+2 will be in the region of £60,000,000.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £60,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 17

33194000 - Devices and instruments for transfusion and infusion

33194100 - Devices and instruments for infusion

33194120 - Infusion supplies

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Various Locations in the UK

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Extension Sets and Lines are products used to deliver intravenous drugs and fluids to a
patient. They can be used either under gravity or more commonly by attachment to a syringe
pump. The lines are available in a wide range of specifications and can incorporate features
such as filters, anti-siphon valves and anti-reflux valves. These products are used in-
conjunction with a number of other products for example intravenous cannulae, intravenous
accessories to make up a complete system for the delivery of intravenous therapy.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Supply Chain Assessment / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Sales, Service and Quality / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Conversion Assistance / Weighting: 2

Quality criterion - Name: Training and Education Value Add Programmes / Weighting: 3

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: PRICE / Weighting: 50

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options



Page 5 to 17

This Framework Agreement will have the option to extend incrementally for a period up to 48
months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

It is anticipated that initial expenditure will be in the region of £10,000,000 to £15,000,000
in the first year of this Framework Agreement, and in the region of £40,000,000 to
£60,000,000 over the total Framework Agreement term of 4 years. However this is
approximate only and the values may vary depending on the requirements of those bodies
purchasing under the Framework Agreement.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-018859

/Notice/018859-2022


Page 6 to 17

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Project_720 ITT_508

Lot No

Lot 1

Title

Extension Sets

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 25 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 25 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 25 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B. Braun Medical Limited

Sheffield

Country



Page 7 to 17

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baxter Healthcare Limited

Thetford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH17 - Breckland and South Norfolk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Becton, Dickinson U.K. Limited

Wokingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor is an SME



Page 8 to 17

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B M S Critical Care Limited

Blackburn

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD41 - Blackburn with Darwen

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bunzl Retail & Healthcare Supplies Limited

Hull

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI54 - Enfield

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Codan Limited

Workingham



Page 9 to 17

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crest Medical Limited

Woolston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD61 - Warrington

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Europlaz Technologies Ltd

Southminster

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex



Page 10 to 17

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fannin (UK) Limited

Swadlincote

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fresenius Kabi Limited

Runcorn

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD71 - East Merseyside

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GBUK Ltd



Page 11 to 17

Selby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ICU UK Medical Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

IMS Euro Limited

Stockport

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 12 to 17

UKD35 - Greater Manchester South East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Infutech Limited

Cambridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mediplus Limited

High Wycombe

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 13 to 17

Merit Medical UK Limited

Reading

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mornington 2000 LLP

Wetherby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Prosum Medical Limited

Greater London

Country

United Kingdom



Page 14 to 17

NUTS code

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rocialle Healthcare Limited

Mountain Ash

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Smiths Medical International Limited

Ashford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 15 to 17

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Spirit Medical Limited

Little Eaton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Vannin Healthcare Global Limited

Port Soderick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Vygon (U.K.) Limited

Swindon

Country



Page 16 to 17

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK14 - Swindon

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Westcott Medical Limited

Washington

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC23 - Sunderland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £60,000,000



Page 17 to 17

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T03:48:12+0100
	TCPDF




